

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3070/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CRLP No.16022/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

YESHWANTH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail and exemption from filing proof of surrender)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Amresh Roja, Adv.
Mr. Satish, Adv.
Mr Shirish K Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition, returnable four weeks hence.

Since for the very same offence, one Ganganna and Bhootal, have been released on bail, let notice issue as far as the prayer for bail on behalf of Yeshwanth and Irappa, are concerned.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar