

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3070/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CRLP No.16022/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

YESHWANTH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing proof of
surrender and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.
Mr Shirish K Deshpande,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 26th June, 2012, indicating that show
cause notice is incomplete. The petitioners are directed to take fresh
steps for service on the State, both in the usual course and also by way of
service through its learned Standing Counsel.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|